OFFICIAL CO

EXECUTOR'S DEED

Return To and Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

IH2 Property Illinois, L.P. c/o Invitation Homes 5509 N. Cumberland Suite 505 Chicago, Illinois 60656



1318312050 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/02/2013 10:54 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR(S), ROBERTA WETT, as Independent Executor of the Will of ROBERTA MARIE HELD, deceased by virtue of letters testamentary issued to her by the Circuit Court of Cook County, State of Illinois, Case No. 2013 P 002990, and in exercise of the power of sale granted to her in and by said Will and in pursuance of every other power and authority her enabling, and in consideration of the sum of Two Hundred Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred (\$227,500.00) Dollars, receipt whereof is hereby acl nowledged, does hereby Quit Claim and Convey unto

IH2 PROPERTY ILLINOIS, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership,

of 2075 S. Cottonwood Drive, Tempe, Arizona, the following described Real Estate, to wit:

(SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

Subject to: General real estate taxes for the year 2012 and subsequent years, covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record, building lines and easements, if any.

Situated in the Village of Arlington Heights, County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Tax Identification No.(s):			03-28-402-045-0000	<u> </u>
Property Address:	22 S. Ramm	er Avenu	e, Arlington Heights, Illino	is 60004
Dated this	70 day of _	Jw	ue, 2013.	\bigcirc .
		SEAL	Roberalle	SEAL
		J2.12	ROBERTA WETT	
			as Independent Executor o	
			ROBERTA MARIE HELI	O. deceased

MX 333-L

1318312050D Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY.

							¥
State of Illinois County of Cook)	SS					
l, the undersigned. CERTIFY that	a Notary	Public in an	d for said (County an	d State afore	esaid, DO H	EREBY
ROBERTA WET	Γ. as Indep	endent Execu	tor of the W	ill of ROE	BERTA MAF	RIE HELD, o	leceased
NOTARY P	ed before istrument	me this day in as her free and iver of the right	n person and voluntary ht of homes	act for the stead.	ledged that sl	the signed, seconds therein al, this $\frac{7}{2}$	ealed and
			1 duity i	uone //		<u></u>	
	RI	EAL ESTATE TR	ANSFER	0.5/10	0/2013		
		30	CO: ILLINO TOTA	OK \$	143.75 227.59 341.23		
		03-28-402-045-0	000 20130601	601562 LP8	IGKF /		
		Affix Tr	ansfer Stam or	ıps Above	3	Occ	
This transaction is 6				eal Estate	Transfer Tax	Act under P	aragraph
			[)ate:		,	20
Buyer, Seller or Re	presentati	ive					
This instrument p	repared l	by:					

GUY M. KARM, Attorney at Law 750 W. Northwest Highway Arlington Heights, Illinois 60004

1318312050D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description:

LOT 18 IN LUNYA SECOND ADDITION TO ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 10 ACKES OF THE WEST 20 ACRES OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Address:

22 S. Rammer Avenue

Arlington Heights, Illinois 60004

Permanent Index No.:

03-28-402-045-0000